issue identity cards (these will be chargeable) to permit access. Workers without the identity cards shall 
not be allowed to enter the complex. Emails in this matter are to be sent to security@kucaoa.in and 
fm@kucaoa.in  

Owners Shall deposit a sum of Rs 15,000/- (INR Fifteen Thousand only) in the form of a cheque in favour 
of "KOLKATA UNIIWORLD CITY APARTMENT OWNER ASSOCIATION  - as interest free Security Deposit 
before the any such work is being started. In case of any damages to the common areas, elevators, etc. – 
the Facility Office shall be at liberty to deduct any amount incurred by it on repairs/ restoration of any